August 25, 2015

MEMORANDUM "
’:} J ":I i—} u_j
i
TO: James R. McCain, Jr. Fricuranent Disizion
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel
THROUGH: Kevin G. Stork, CPA, City Comptroller
FROM: Thomas G. McKnight ’é&é‘f}'ﬁ
Capital Improvement Construction Mdhager
SUBJECT: Duval County Health Department TB Unit Expansion

Contractor: CORE Construction Company
Contract No: 8565-07

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 24 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount ............ccoocviiiien e, $327,000.00
Previous Change Order NO. 1......ccooeeieiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee e $454.30
Change Order NO. 2 ... $7,188.50
Total Revised Contract Amount.........cceeeeeeiiiiivvennen. $334,642.80
Account NUMDbEr ......cocooiiiiiiiiiiiai e, See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Curry, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order

2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:lw

214 N.

Hogan St., 10" Floor Jacksonville, FL. 32202  Phone: 904.255.8762  Fax: 904.255.8926

sy

WWw.coj.net



1A

10

11

12

13

14

15

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Descripticn of Project

Lo 1% Dot

78 Clon. o
al

Change Qrder Number PLEASE KEEP THiS FORM WITH
Contract Number ¥5,6 07 THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days
Date Initlated N/A N/A 7/ q

Contractor Executlon

Ty

Construction Managerment

")b_q

Using Agency

JEA (if applicable)

City Engineer

7/ 20

C/O Review

I fopy -

9’/1// /s”

9/ Hrs

Director of Public Works

&/23/41

74’/#//?@/

g/2.77

YEX:

Admin/Finance Clerk 9 / 2’7 W i
Buyer ‘5[3| ol{‘ aly Y

Chief of Procurement

Director Finance

Y

//a

/s

Asst, General Counssi

CAQ/Mayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Pracessing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immedlately to the next step, Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order pracessing times.

James M. Robinson, P.E.
Director of Public Works




CORE CONSTRUCTION CO. CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
TB UNIT DUVAL MEDICAL CENTER 9/1/2015
CONTRACT NO. 8565-07

NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION  NET DELETION TOTALS
DESIGN ERROR/OMISSION
1 INSTALL 125 AMP MLO PANEL & BREAKERS, INCLUDE 1.00 LS $7,188.50 $7,188.50

SERVICE FEE FROM THE HC PANEL AND A 3P 100AMP
BREAKER AS SHOWN ON THE REVISED PLANS.

JUSTIFICATION: The original electiical design for the HP panel indicates service for the existing duct heaters. The new duct heaters will
originate from this same location; however there is no extra space for any new circuits. A new panel will have to be added to serve the new
duct heaters and the drawings modified to reflect the same.

TOTAL DESIGN ERROR/OMISSION $7,188.50
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 $7,188.50 $0.00
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 $7,188.50

Page 1



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Two (2)

Date July 21, 2015

Description of Project

Duval County Health Department TB Unit Expansion

Name of Contractor CORE Construction Company

Contractor's Address 8375 Baﬁnmdows Way, Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Contract No. 8565-07
Account No.  See attached Original Contract $327.000.00
+ Previous Change Orders 1 $454.30 + Change Order No, 4+ L $7,188.50
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $334,642.80
Bid Number  JCF-0126-14 Original Construction Completion Date July 12, 2015 N
Revised Construction Completion Date _#ugust 28,2005 A=lp—f3 / [_ ] ]
Original Contract Expiration Date November 9, 2015 v
Revised Contract Expiration Date _Becember2madd5 |- Y—] [

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. Add #7 non compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expiration dates.

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable,

Accepted for Contractor

CORE Construction Company.——

Signed Attest O\)\N %_r
‘—-Ti/tle-___ Title GQQ\ ‘B V\/\.{)\nﬁ%
Date r\\ 7,%‘ ‘ { T Date Z%[) m

C/A L/ 7/3//(

Signed Construction Management

Issuing Authority Thoma G. McKnjgh Déte
P blic Eu:/dm‘j‘f ‘J-a f\
Pa-rk-s-md—ﬁeeiﬂeaﬂen
/ Date
72y
sistant Counsel Date

MAx EO {3-of
Mayor

// /% @J" ‘:f’/f

\

lic Works

/e

Chief of Prochrendgnt

Dirgetgy/ of b

Date U Corporation Secretary

Dafe

Director of Finance

LGS0 ¢ /52

7




| ebey

| ogera'vees | Lezes'zees [ ovZe8'shs { £1'098'00% i S[BJ0 Junoody |
[ogeer'zs | o9881'4$ | 00°0% | o003 | 2t iopio abueyol
| 0gbsrs | 0epavs | 0008 0003 i Jopro abuey)|
00:000'2288 | 1v622'0228 OY L€8'6Y$ €1'£68'09% wenueo [eulo
£0-€00000S4Md LD 20-6000005MdLD 10-E000005 1Md LD ‘ON L2

10-PSLOMd-G0S90-6158d HEJOMd "ON LNNOJOY

s[ejo] JoBLUON)

10-¥5L0Md-50590-6 1 SHdVEEdIMd

L0-¥S5Z0Md-50590-6158dE98dDMd

NOISNYdX3 LINN g1 INJW1HVY43d HLTVIH ALNNOD TVANd
SHIGWNN LNNODOV

W INSJWHOVLLY




2 4]

=Y

S

‘CORE

it

June 24, 2013

Mr, Ron Stine

Contract Administration Section
City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Subject: TB Unit Expansion; City Contract No. 8765-07
PCQ 43 - Electrical work for new panei

Dear Mr, Stine
Pursuant to the reply to RFI #19 and the revised electrical plans issued; our Electrical subcontractor has
requested the fotlowing additional costs to for the additional electrical work required. The additional costs are

listed below.

Labor & Material to install new 125 amp MLO pancl & breakers per plans;
Serve from HC Panel to feed new panel with a 3p 100amp breaker;

**Associated work as required per revised plans and specifications ~-------- $6,535.00
Contractor's overhead & profit $ 653.50%*»
Subtotal: $7,188.50

Total Proposed Change Order #3 $7,188.50

**This work included the removal and replacement of the existing duct heater breakers.

This change order work wiil require (25) calendar days extension of the contract time ifaccepted by no later
than within seven (7) days of this notice.

Please let me know if you have questions.

Sincerely, C
. Ty

Greg Bowles < )

Greg Bowles

Core Construction Company. Inc.

*** 0% overhead & profit

3ITE cac ol AL acksir slie e 2256 0 9042399 1039 phone « G4 354 "7 fax



Equal Opportunity Employer

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Engineering Division

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (REI)

PROJECT: TB Unit, Duval County DATE: 6/4/2015

Health Department
RFI # 19

CONTRACTOR: _Core Construction Company  SPEC REF:  n/a

CONTRACT/P.Q.#: 8765-07 DWG REF: Door & Hardware Submittal -
Painting

RFI DESCRIPTION:  Please review the attached picture of the existing panels.

Pics showing existing duct heaters from panel "HP". Panel " HP" is where prints
indicate new duct heaters will originate from but it is being used to serve
existing duct heaters for the rest of the building. There is no extra space for
any new circuits.

Please advise how to provide power to new duct heaters.

SUBMITTED BY: ~ (reg Bowles

Contractor’s Representative
REQUEST REPLY BY:  6-10-2015

A new panel will be added to serve the new duct heaters. Drawing revisions will be issued to show the

additional panel.

REPLY BY: The Ohmega Group - Samuel C. Morley DATE: 5155

Owner’s Representative
This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in contract value or time. Any Change in contract
value or time will require supplemental information submitted by the contractor for review and approval,

220 E. BAY STREET, Room 906 e JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202
PHONE: 904-630-1360 ® FAX 630-1126 ® www.coj.net

Recipicat of the 2001 Governor's Sterling Award




RF1# 19 — 6-4-2015







iy Lvg o e

“TN03
03A0Hddy HO (BLEZ—2~BNOZ) ¥3dOCI A9 Q3ENLIVANNVA SV NIvd
A3l AONIDUIRT NIAMT QOv]  IOA0Hd TISYTIVE  2INOMLIATE
ONY  SdAY)  INJIDLAT  ADMIND  RL-224-Z  HUM  3miviAm
FXT Y34408L ANIDSIWOMS QISNIT JISSIIIY 300Hd 3TV JdT

TIVND3 GIA0UdaY ¥O {BLAZ-Z-8u9z)
VINGHIM A8 O3SMUDVANNYA S -ISYTTYE  DINOHLO3T3
ONY  Sorivl  ANFJLIA3  ASYANZ  E1-BZi-Z  HLIM  JRIWNINT
¥X2 ¥3140¥L INIDSIHONS 0ISNI1 03S5I0TM JOA0¥d 29 TdAl

T3R0S FUNIFE JaRd

"I33HS SIHL

"VI30 IS CWOIdAL CLDILIHOEY HUM 0103 HSING  IIVNIGN00D
'SNOILDNHLSENT  SHIYALIVINNYN  HLM  JONVONOIDY NI TIVLSNI
W3 Q3A0YdIY ¥ "HIS-SO00, NDHLNY A8 QISNUIVAINYA S¥
YOSNIS ADNVANOJ0 039vidN) INSSYE O3INNGH XOBTIVM JOIAOHL

AMATG O3ACHIY WOH LNDHID DMUSIXT ISN3A CNOIWTOW30 SNMI3D
OL 40Md 0380IS  X1SNOW3Yd 340 TWIIMLOINA  TTIVISHIEY

“IEVHIANT S53¥D3/1X3 DNIUSIXA QIA0NTY
HOdd LNJUID OHUSIXI 3SN3d IWVNIANT S5IM0I/UXT 03T 301MOud

‘NOILTOKI0 9NNI3D
01 4OEd V3HV SIHL ONWAMES HOLMS OGNV SLNJHD ONILHSN 350134

"L3IHS SIHL “IM3Q 335 “SNOLLDNYISNE
SHIURLOVANNYA - HUM  IINYONDIDY b TIVISMI LIOZLHOMY
HUA B0 HSING JLYNIDNO00D “WN03 Q3AD¥ddY D SNve-ZJuM,
NOHINT "OVAODZE HOUMS SS313M  OJINNOA  XOSTI¥M  3QIADEd

“I3IHS SIHL VLI
335 SHOILINULSNI S HIMLIVANKY HUM IDNYAHCIDY NI TIVISHI
'SHOUYNID  J30-OLOW/NG—IVANVA  ONY 430~ OLIV/NO-OINY
NIIM3E ONIOTTIS 4O TAVAVD 3B TIVHS LM
A SSTEFEIM TTRILVGNOD 0L

40 JIEveYD 30 TWHS LNN “SAOVd d3M0 40 350 ML 3WiN03s

- LON TIVHS PEISAS W03 OIAGHdCY 20 .d-HMIO-Z1, NOHLNT
HOSNIS AJNVOVA/AONYANII0 SSTTIM G3LNNON Swman soape: (1)

@ e O

S3LION G3A3N
ADHANS | ADOTOKHIZL | BNRIINIONI
—.id:ﬂg —.-jgwng
ﬂ%i B ATHOA ¥ VA
2459 ol Wl L

SETIIONT DHLVISHDD

404 ¥DIHHO Ut v

I9VYOLS SaUCOaY By

ECE PIYW  CABQ3NDIHD PO ARVTINGT ava SEZLOUDYY (ON OI1 L
NY1d TWOIMLOT 13 a e A Gapc-a2s troc) 1 .
LoL-3 NOISNYdX3 LINN 81 ddg A NAAVHD | SINBNNDOA NOILDNYISHOD ‘3SWHd SAUOM DI18Nd 20 ININLEYEI0 .waw unﬁ.mg .H_.uan—..umq
1 | Lid
onaagns  [HLITVAH S0 INIWLHYETA ALNNOD TYANA! oiet o modd Tan W N TOH 103 g YaIHOd 'ITUANOSHOVE 40 ALID Voouuary tolard - ViV 46Te] -3 udgdorg
F1065 3u U
WM
INOW IS JNON VDS
TIVL3a HOSNIS ADNVANDO0 SST13HIM TIVLIA HOSNIS AONVINID0 X08 TIvM
S
"SHOILINMLSKI Qﬂ
I e B e S,MTHMLOVANNYA HIWM 3INVGUOIIV Wi TIVISNE
A LS, ‘LOAUHTHY HUM H0T0D HSINL TVNIGHO0D WNG3 HOLIAS TW/INYI
R SR QIAGEAAY 4O ,Sv-¥W, NOHLAT "2VADZ) 'HOLMS o T Hhu (o)
NOINVIROD SS3TIamM GILNNON XOETIvé 3aincud (&) o Tn t oEz_..o:n._._il.. -
STIED
NHNLIY F ATddNS ONY SH3ANGT D¥AH SY HINS SI2A30 SNIMIED
IVOINVHOIN  HIIM - SNOLVIOT  JUAIXIY  IIWNIQHOOD  “SNCHLYSO0T oF 5 %
3NN LOVX3 ¥4 SN ONIMED  Q3IITL3N  IVHNLD3LHINY &
BHL 01§33 CILMDOUAMY I NMOHS SNOUYOOT Junbas {B) ® @ &0
mon {39v210A INA)
“TYNo3 (dAl) 2OSNIS "220
CIAOHdGY 80 (D9~G—U31d—dBH) SIUTHOM A9 O3IHNLOVANNYA ONITID SSTIBUIM *
Sy “IVIIdAL “NOULYNIMAT $53823 ONv  ADNJOuING HO4
LNJYID TYWHDN ISIHVIN WON4 NOUJINNOD QIHOLMSHN IQIADR
"ONISNOH  JIYNOEMVIAIDd ‘ZuWNIANT LX3 031 3Awo8s TX JdAL
{UI0AN-BZ-Z-8Z) . s
gNOWn A8 Sauouvw Sy o svg | JNOMIO m——— e ]
ONY  Sdliyl  ANJOI3 A IN. B1-BZ4-Z HLIM HIVNIAMT
QNNO¥VVAM 314N MOT INNOA FOVANNS  30MOMd T4 JIAL [ ) N¥id ¥R LD3T3
"WNO3 G3A0HddY ¥0 (BL™BHHR~ANN~¥—~18Z-Z-BLIN-FY0Z) =i = = il n:
¥3dO0J  AE  CGIWNIDVANYA  SY  CISVTVE  DINOuISTN == yas
ONY 5o INI0IJAT  ADHINA  Di-BEd=C MM JAWNIFRT ;
JEX,E HIi40Mt INIDSIWOMS OISNT1 03ISEI0I 30M0Nd ZH IIT

WN1Nds By

SROISASY

i

;;;]

@ o

@ &
S

N @Vo\

TS

OUD3S - 247, TANVd ‘X3 T
O3S — 210, T3Nvd ‘X3 -

Q111 HINPOISNVEL X3

NYd T

i

L

"SRR THA JO USL0S pUE LoIsEiLLd BUl BURSPIGO 1513 INCIM KNGOS JSUUEW JO 12ULO] AUE U PaISoa "paanpaitdal g 01 10U &) |1 pur GUED Sty 0) SHBY I 5aA359) Ass1050 Agaiay PRI THA




1001 40 07 DO

4G @ SI1NAAHIS WoIHLH3A13 VYW CABO3XNDIHD F10Z AXvNNYT ERT mmmpm_%no.w.n‘w.:.,.wuw: “ou] 'Tapazy
0093 NOISNYdX3 LINN 81 MAE  TAGNMWQ | SINGANDO0 NOLORMISNOD I8VHG e SHHOM DITENG 40 INIWLHYdIa £0ZL BB Sl -Hm >
. R
ongmws [HLUTYEH JO INIWEHYAIT ALNNOD WANG| o on rosd Taa VN 'ON TOdd 103 d YQRIOTS "TTUANOSHIVE 40 ALID wantry pokarg - iy ‘ez ' ungdols ;
FLEAE Ja IS 0L 1N TS - IS OL 10N IS
3l v e FINAAHSS ¥aa33d L WYHSYID SNIT-3NO TV Yd z
7 030dv LIAHS Man
- p
: WNOISIAZY 13345 JLTTINOD P ——
o 00 U v 55
T1400 TAC W £ AL Kot el OV1-L, HIMHDJISNVEL ONLISHE
i 201,
BioaEReER |//ﬁ
i Ism—p ‘o . -@J
11BN Lizfogr Som ke sz 10A L£2/08y SOM1 NWA Y0Ov !
of [7] 7] © e t (0] = 1
T g - T s ..n@. pmRa—
1503 5 | s g 157G i (&) __ H _
WS | MIKND SHE TV _ - e
GHROND | VLM LMD H30HAN - s |
INIn4IND3 Yo 10 avnd | @i _ » e i
pw 1oy !
JUON 335 - s
3INGIHOS Y6334 T e b s
w . 5. . »
JHM-F ‘20
1104 0214807 WY W VGZL
) AV TENYY NOWDES-Z ONLSHA
L
IUNCS MG 03l
3033 @ € "LT0A O2%/227
343NV 0OF DNILSIE
L] EdRY ONYNIO
= SdNY TALIANNCO
[ 74 Hausnlun:ﬂ..gn_a._buzzuu
wea'ss  {OVOT 031038N00) TYLOL ONYED
%r we »r IOHYTVEL KON NOUVINYA
19z 3850 93912
'L WRLD LR =T LE=3] BT FTEFTTTR)
wl T T I i 1
gl 111 ) ¢ 1] 1!
EAEE EE T T 0
22 || £5c¢ [ s ' [ |
[ ] i i 000’ [
0] oz Tr] Ew §-HU "NALvIH 1ING Y] ¥-HU 481¥3H 13nd] o00'c £ &l
8] | [I]owtT 000’9 i 000t 1]
9 | [Tl mot 000’ | oaoT [
rl Sl €] ooog £=H "d3LYIH LN [5F] $=-HQ 33N 10| 000t < 51
2 T Trfomef 4008 if_ooo' [
T 1 [1] oot o0t o0 171
[ Gl £ 000’y S-HO "Y3L¥IH Lang| L' Z-H0 "EUVIH 100G] 000T € 51
“QUvORTINYY T 1] 6y | s [ Eec T 1
(B3N, 3dAL ISMOHSHLSEIM  3dL HuM  T@ivanod T o i s ) ]
AT 38 0L H3AVEND  IOVAS ONINWAZY NI HINVEEE bt - —— —
LAJHID DIy GO0k ‘S43dAY 0O ‘3I0d € ¥ TIVISNI Ny (2] B [e] oon | . SHG BIVIH 100k fers bH0 Wl gl oo | e
JN0H ONY HINDHE LNJMID 3MWdS ONUSIXI amondy (1) [ oni anv [4]a3kq| @9 | 50 KK 84 Y CELR I U Y
- ] YA HOULAINDS30 CLIS NOLLAIMYSID WA n3u
re— o e— JAV ST 346 §ng L VW3N TTON3 FIVAUNS ‘ONIINNOW|
310N g3A3M dAY 5z} ATNG BB NIV 08r :2OVITIOA XYW WOOY D3N3 :NOWYDOT
ST prrere—P—— MPHDC'A LITIA 0B SL10A WALSAS 000} 201V AZLVH ATINS VEH H0HVO=1aNYd
__Sugcﬂuﬁ.. U‘.mgw-‘a.ﬂ.:
ﬁﬂrﬁﬂ L) 34 ATRION Y MM
BRLEHATL a
0 v TGN
AT E RIS ik 4 {
SN SNV ISNGD &
1049 YOIWHO THL v

WY THA

THRApIM FIADOSIEM ISLTIE IO |BULIO) AUTE LN Pntid ‘paonposda) 84 Of 10U 5121 PUE Gumerp S1U1 0] SEU 1l 520531 Amsarda Agaiay sy

ERANRN TEA O




0L NVId 400d o103
¢0L-3 NOISNYdXT 1INN 81

Wy

‘A8 QIAHIFIHD ¥I0Z LVONYT 3va

ol

AR NMYHD | SINZNND0CKOILINHISNOD 3SVHA

onazans HLYAH =10 INTFWIHYGIA ALNNOD TYANQ| ot

O TOH THA VN CON TOUH MeD

SHUOM 2118Nd 40 LN3WLYvd3a

YAIROTd 'FTTIANOSHOVT 40 ALID

SELIOODVY *ON O

BUGAY WiRd GFY)

ey PeaId - VY JETRT d Lidaig

SHOISIASY

COR6E M U
3d A Y A

SOHL TINVG NO Q2VIDT MNJUID TNIVAIIIZY SNUSHG
N¥ QL LJ3NNDD “L3TU00  JONIINIANGD  JOOHJNIHIVIM  30IACHd

SOY0T 353HL X1ddNS 01 Q30IA0NG Juv SHINVIEE
QNY  S3HJILUAS  IDINNOISIO  ‘UNANQD  'SHOISNGNDD  TNICIONI
SUNDHID  G32S  ATMIJOMd  IVHL DNENSSY 403 ITBISNOJSIM
Sl HOLWMINDD 3HL  "Ju3  SHAY3H  ‘SHvd LISAVHX3  CSLNN
Y3IONVH &N ONIOMISNI IN3WLIND3 3vAH 3JHL 804 SININ3YINOIY
ONIEIM ONv SHOLYDDT 804 SMYId TYOINVHIAW 3HL ¢f ¥343d

‘LNAONGD DRISIXI 3TISME QNS 9L ‘LT
30A0Nd_“LINONDD _INUSIXI KOHA SHOLONONOD ONISIXI IAONIH

©g

©
G)

‘QUVOATANYG ASNOHINILSIM
ONISIXI 3HL HUM FBHvandd AN 38 OL H3AVANA M3IN UNN
dOL JOOM MIN 0334 OL 30vdS ONINVAIY NI 23XvaNg O 000'rL
‘JYIJAV 06 "LI0A 0By 3700 £ ¥ TIWISNI ONY 3QIADMA ONY dH,
TINVd NI 87 3DvdS IV YIIVIHE UNJHD VSZI ONILSIKI 3AOKIM

oiv

- S3LON QIAIA

AMENT | ASOIONHIAL | DMHIINIONT

L,052 ‘04 v ¥OReTl 1066 0N 3 VORI
NG ORI AN F4"AIMON YRV
e [ RN WOMCHTL

e gy
¢

dNCHS VOIWHO 3L

e VIS 2

—

HIBON
4 r zio

=

N¥1d JO0Y TVIIH10313

M

j «dH, T3NYd X3

(et “a08v 'vODF}

j ” YLNaNGD X3

q

JSNOHINId
400d DNILSIX3

Fors

21,
T3nve OL et

4004 NO
43 'x3

4008 NO
43 °x3

&

[

P =

L

008 NO
43 %3

1

1RO 4 120403 AUT Lt padon "paanpeada) 64 01 104 5 pue BUMBID Siu o1 viulin ey) SeUaEal Assaidne AQar2y 19210 R THA

oG,

[

BN THA U




